
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 1 Miquelet - Original 
Meyton Elektronik Record 98 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (912) Karlsson, Johan SWE SWE Sweden 
2 (309) Kimmerle, Manfred GER GER Germany 
3 (259) Böser, Günter GER GER Germany 
4 (596) Garcia Giner, Gerardo ESP ESP Spain 
5 (1184) Martinant, Yvon FRA FRA France 
6 (347) Stark, Eckhard GER GER Germany 
7 (1089) Deschamps, Michel FRA FRA France 
8 (196) Whiffin, Allan GBR GBR Great Britain 
9 (1210) Proust, Jacquelin FRA FRA France 

10 (676) Barquin Villegas, Emilio ESP ESP Spain 
11 (580) Munoz Soler, Jose ESP ESP Spain 
12 (334) Oberpriller, Hannes GER GER Germany 
13 (75) Theissen, Jo SUI SUI Switzerland 
14 (859) Polliero, Giovanni ITA ITA Italy 
15 (1114) Gherardi, Thierry FRA FRA France 
16 (146) Haig, Robbie GBR GBR Great Britain 
17 (874) Valeri, Antonio ITA ITA Italy 
18 (13) Flury, Urs  SUI SUI Switzerland 
19 (1222) Zachrison, PER SWE SWE Sweden 
20 (1155) Valentini, Robert FRA FRA France 
21 (191) Callan, Gareth GBR GBR Great Britain 
22 (455) Haslinger, Friedrich AUT AUT Austria 
23 (428) Schöpf, Wilfried AUT AUT Austria 
24 (1081) Degert, Francis FRA FRA France 
25 (460) Haslinger, Klaus  AUT AUT Austria 
26 (685) Caballero Arrnaz, Jose Luis ESP ESP Spain 
27 (1138) Roussel, Andre  FRA FRA France 
28 (547) Perez Pastor, Jose Luis ESP ESP Spain 
29 (184) Tanner, Jeff GBR GBR Great Britain 
30 (802) Circi, Sandro ITA ITA Italy 
31 (881) Arvidsson, Lars  SWE SWE Sweden 

 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 1 Miquelet - Replica 
Meyton Elektronik Record 95 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   



1 (328) Mayr, Josef GER GER Germany   6
2 (408) Winge, Dag-Magne  NOR NOR Norway   3
3 (341) Rose, Holger GER GER Germany   2
4 (268) Dippel, Johannes GER GER Germany   4
5 (61) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI SUI Switzerland   2
6 (981) Salin, Ari FIN FIN Finland   2
7 (623) Querol Moragues, Danel ESP ESP Spain   0
8 (305) Käpernick, Peter GER GER Germany   2
9 (1169) Mainchin, Jean-Luc FRA FRA France   1

10 (977) Viertola, Sakari FIN FIN Finland   1
11 (393) Deberitz, Oddvar NOR NOR Norway   1
12 (1206) Pinon, Joceran FRA FRA France   2
13 (1132) Risch, Noel FRA FRA France   2
14 (934) Tarnok, Ladislav sen. SVK SVK Slovak Republic   2
15 (71) Stierli, Katharina SUI SUI Switzerland   2
16 (400) Nordhagen, Frank NOR NOR Norway   2
17 (1149) Thomes, Roland FRA FRA France   1
18 (960) Mustamäki, Antero FIN FIN Finland   0
19 (471) Bachner, Karl AUT AUT Austria   1
20 (750) Andriotto, Valerio ITA ITA Italy   0
21 (108) Emmerson, John GBR GBR Great Britain   0
22 (10) Eggenschwiler, Ester SUI SUI Switzerland   0
23 (92) Thibault, Frank GBR GBR Great Britain   0
24 (165) Winters, Alex GBR GBR Great Britain   1

 
NER  -  New European Record 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 14 Tanegashima - Original 
Meyton Elektronik Record 97 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (916) Karlsson, Johan SWE SWE Sweden   
2 (77) Theissen, Jo SUI SUI Switzerland   
3 (132) Harper-Smith, Jon GBR GBR Great Britain   
4 (5) Büchel, Benno SUI SUI Switzerland   
5 (14) Flury, Urs  SUI SUI Switzerland   
6 (350) Stark, Eckhard GER GER Germany   
7 (1165) Zoubouyan, Jacques FRA FRA France   
8 (151) Haig, Robbie GBR GBR Great Britain   
9 (1084) Degert, Francis FRA FRA France   

10 (105) Brigden, David GBR GBR Great Britain   



11 (1212) Proust, Jacquelin FRA FRA France   
12 (1106) Galvez, Florent FRA FRA France   
13 (193) Callan, Gareth GBR GBR Great Britain   
14 (200) Whiffin, Allan GBR GBR Great Britain   

 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 14 Tanegashima - Replica 
Meyton Elektronik Record 100 
 
Rank SNo Name  Nation   

1 (67) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI SUI Switzerland  10
2 (324) Massing, Walter GER GER Germany   
3 (978) Viertola, Sakari FIN FIN Finland   
4 (273) Dippel, Johannes GER GER Germany   
5 (539) Mag Gassner, Andreas AUT AUT Austria   
6 (343) Rose, Holger GER GER Germany   
7 (688) Balak, Pavel CZR CZR Czech Republic   
8 (1051) Bernard, Francois FRA FRA France   
9 (1027) Duijf, Rob NED NED The Netherlands   

10 (561) Galan Talens, Jose Ramon ESP ESP Spain   
11 (336) Oberpriller, Hannes GER GER Germany   
12 (1117) Gherardi, Thierry FRA FRA France   
13 (318) Kretschmer, Wilfried GER GER Germany   
14 (363) Neumann, Friederike GER GER Germany   
15 (656) Acaso Deltell, Francisco ESP ESP Spain   
16 (553) Perez Pastor, Jose Luis ESP ESP Spain   
17 (1208) Pinon, Joceran FRA FRA France   
18 (709) Kadavy, Frantisek CZR CZR Czech Republic   
19 (1170) Mainchin, Jean-Luc FRA FRA France   
20 (1015) Deen, Paul NED NED The Netherlands   
21 (964) Mustamäki, Antero FIN FIN Finland   
22 (591) Perez Molero, Jose Luis ESP ESP Spain   
23 (783) Castegnaro, Manuele ITA ITA Italy   
24 (807) Cocumazzi, Rosario ITA ITA Italy   
25 (1186) Martinant, Yvon FRA FRA France   
26 (456) Haslinger, Friedrich AUT AUT Austria   
27 (571) Martin Fisac, Eugenio ESP ESP Spain   
28 (860) Polliero, Giovanni ITA ITA Italy   
29 (757) Ardesi, Alberto ITA ITA Italy   
30 (207) Grant, James GBR GBR Great Britain   
31 (584) Munoz Soler, Jose ESP ESP Spain   



32 (631) Fernandes Rodriguez, Eduardo ESP ESP Spain   
33 (1069) Camoin, Yves FRA FRA France   
34 (461) Haslinger, Klaus  AUT AUT Austria   
35 (1181) Malardot, Pascal FRA FRA France   
36 (668) Gallego De La Ossa, Antonio ESP ESP Spain   
37 (884) Arvidsson, Lars  SWE SWE Sweden   

 
EER  -  Equalled European Record 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 15 Vetterli - Original 
Meyton Elektronik Record 97 
 
Rank SNo Name  Nation   

1 (917) Karlsson, Johan SWE SWE Sweden   
2 (337) Oberpriller, Hannes GER GER Germany   
3 (15) Flury, Urs  SUI SUI Switzerland   
4 (308) Käpernick, Peter GER GER Germany   
5 (599) Garcia Giner, Gerardo ESP ESP Spain   
6 (319) Kretschmer, Wilfried GER GER Germany   
7 (534) Potzmader, Wilhelm AUT AUT Austria   
8 (585) Munoz Soler, Jose ESP ESP Spain   
9 (133) Harper-Smith, Jon GBR GBR Great Britain   

10 (848) Luchini, Andrea ITA ITA Italy   
11 (1085) Degert, Francis FRA FRA France   
12 (1158) Valentini, Robert FRA FRA France   
13 (885) Arvidsson, Lars  SWE SWE Sweden   
14 (572) Martin Fisac, Eugenio ESP ESP Spain   
15 (1290) Goed, Chris NED NED The Netherlands   
16 (1065) Bourrely, Bernard FRA FRA France   
17 (1070) Camoin, Yves FRA FRA France   
18 (873) Tivelli, Adriana ITA ITA Italy   
19 (622) Astudillo Grane, Maunel Alfonso ESP ESP Spain   
20 (351) Stark, Eckhard GER GER Germany   
21 (1182) Malardot, Pascal FRA FRA France   
22 (657) Acaso Deltell, Francisco ESP ESP Spain   
23 (969) Näätänen, Reijo FIN FIN Finland   

 
NER  -  New European Record 
 
 



 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 15 Vetterli - Replica 
Meyton Elektronik Record 100 
 
Rank SNo Name  Nation   

1 (325) Massing, Walter GER GER Germany  10
2 (371) Nitsch, Tordis-Arlett GER GER Germany  10
3 (332) Mayr, Josef GER GER Germany   
4 (1171) Mainchin, Jean-Luc FRA FRA France   
5 (939) Zsapka, Karol SVK SVK Slovak Republic   
6 (68) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI SUI Switzerland   
7 (205) Ransom, Christopher GBR GBR Great Britain   
8 (689) Balak, Pavel CZR CZR Czech Republic   
9 (637) Patino Lillo, Jose Vicente ESP ESP Spain   

10 (274) Dippel, Johannes GER GER Germany   
11 (540) Mag Gassner, Andreas AUT AUT Austria   
12 (758) Ardesi, Alberto ITA ITA Italy   
13 (474) Bachner, Karl AUT AUT Austria   
14 (426) Berchtold, Hans  AUT AUT Austria   
15 (932) Sramek, Tomas SVK SVK Slovak Republic   
16 (995) Nemeth, Bala`ze  HUN HUN Hungary   
17 (611) Mayol Colom, Matias ESP ESP Spain   
18 (723) Malus, Miroslav CZR CZR Czech Republic   
19 (933) Tarnok, Ladislav sen. SVK SVK Slovak Republic   
20 (74) Stierli, Katharina SUI SUI Switzerland   
21 (304) Holla, Reiner GER GER Germany   
22 (936) Zlnay, Tomas SVK SVK Slovak Republic   
23 (798) Ceredi, Luca ITA ITA Italy   
24 (1028) Duijf, Rob NED NED The Netherlands   
25 (1097) Duccellier, Mathieu FRA FRA France   
26 (344) Rose, Holger GER GER Germany   
27 (1187) Martinant, Yvon FRA FRA France   
28 (532) Handl, Andreas AUT AUT Austria   
29 (364) Neumann, Friederike GER GER Germany   
30 (208) Grant, James GBR GBR Great Britain   
31 (937) Tarnok, Jan SVK SVK Slovak Republic   
32 (749) Zezula, Michal CZR CZR Czech Republic   
33 (1043) Alverhne, Hugues FRA FRA France   
34 (79) Greunen, Loise van SUI SUI Switzerland   
35 (722) Krivak, Antonio CZR CZR Czech Republic   
36 (652) Martinez Vicens, Francisco ESP ESP Spain   
37 (399) Deberitz, Oddvar NOR NOR Norway   



38 (705) Graf, Gustav CZR CZR Czech Republic   
39 (427) Müller, Raimund AUT AUT Austria   
40 (1136) Risch, Noel FRA FRA France   
41 (806) Cocumazzi, Rosario ITA ITA Italy   
42 (533) Teufl, Gerhard AUT AUT Austria   
43 (988) Tar, Mihaly HUN HUN Hungary   
44 (998) Fügedi, Zoltan HUN HUN Hungary   
45 (946) Halonen, Janita FIN FIN Finland   
46 (764) Arrigoni, Carlo ITA ITA Italy   
47 (983) Salin, Ari FIN FIN Finland   
48 (899) Engvist, Rolf SWE SWE Sweden   
49 (908) Hillvärn, Birgitta SWE SWE Sweden   
50 (633) Fernandes Rodriguez, Eduardo ESP ESP Spain   
51 (1016) Deen, Paul NED NED The Netherlands   
52 (406) Nordhagen, Frank NOR NOR Norway   
53 (1002) Matyas, Zsolt HUN HUN Hungary   
54 (905) Forsgren, Keut SWE SWE Sweden   
55 (1034) Monsees, Willem NED NED The Netherlands   
56 (407) Christoffersen, Hans-Cristian NOR NOR Norway   

  (815) Dirani, Gianluigi ITA ITA Italy   
  (562) Galan Talens, Jose Ramon ESP ESP Spain   
 
EER  -  Equalled European Record 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 16 Hizadai - Original 
Meyton Elektronik Record 97 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (918) Karlsson, Johan SWE SWE Sweden   
2 (6) Büchel, Benno SUI SUI Switzerland   
3 (1107) Galvez, Florent FRA FRA France   
4 (16) Flury, Urs  SUI SUI Switzerland   
5 (352) Stark, Eckhard GER GER Germany   
6 (1213) Proust, Jacquelin FRA FRA France   
7 (106) Brigden, David GBR GBR Great Britain   
8 (134) Harper-Smith, Jon GBR GBR Great Britain   
9 (1086) Degert, Francis FRA FRA France   

10 (194) Callan, Gareth GBR GBR Great Britain   
11 (78) Theissen, Jo SUI SUI Switzerland   
12 (201) Whiffin, Allan GBR GBR Great Britain   



13 (189) Tanner, Jeff GBR GBR Great Britain   
14 (152) Haig, Robbie GBR GBR Great Britain   

 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 16 Hizadai - Replica 
Meyton Elektronik Record 100 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (326) Massing, Walter GER GER Germany 
2 (69) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI SUI Switzerland 
3 (1118) Gherardi, Thierry FRA FRA France 
4 (541) Mag Gassner, Andreas AUT AUT Austria 
5 (690) Balak, Pavel CZR CZR Czech Republic 
6 (965) Mustamäki, Antero FIN FIN Finland 
7 (275) Dippel, Johannes GER GER Germany 
8 (345) Rose, Holger GER GER Germany 
9 (1052) Bernard, Francois FRA FRA France 

10 (338) Oberpriller, Hannes GER GER Germany 
11 (1188) Martinant, Yvon FRA FRA France 
12 (759) Ardesi, Alberto ITA ITA Italy 
13 (886) Arvidsson, Lars  SWE SWE Sweden 
14 (563) Galan Talens, Jose Ramon ESP ESP Spain 
15 (1029) Duijf, Rob NED NED The Netherlands 
16 (573) Martin Fisac, Eugenio ESP ESP Spain 
17 (632) Fernandes Rodriguez, Eduardo ESP ESP Spain 
18 (1017) Deen, Paul NED NED The Netherlands 
19 (365) Neumann, Friederike GER GER Germany 
20 (1278) Pinon, Joceran FRA FRA France 
21 (554) Perez Pastor, Jose Luis ESP ESP Spain 
22 (979) Viertola, Sakari FIN FIN Finland 
23 (592) Perez Molero, Jose Luis ESP ESP Spain 
24 (781) Castegnaro, Manuele ITA ITA Italy 
25 (658) Acaso Deltell, Francisco ESP ESP Spain 
26 (586) Munoz Soler, Jose ESP ESP Spain 
27 (1172) Mainchin, Jean-Luc FRA FRA France 
28 (805) Cocumazzi, Rosario ITA ITA Italy 
29 (710) Kadavy, Frantisek CZR CZR Czech Republic 
30 (669) Gallego De La Ossa, Antonio ESP ESP Spain 
31 (1183) Malardot, Pascal FRA FRA France 

 
 



 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  Sugawa - Original 
Meyton Elektronik  
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (919) Karlsson, Johan SWE SWE Sweden   
2 (202) Whiffin, Allan GBR GBR Great Britain   
3 (353) Stark, Eckhard GER GER Germany   
4 (155) Haig, Robbie GBR GBR Great Britain   
5 (190) Tanner, Jeff GBR GBR Great Britain   
6 (107) Brigden, David GBR GBR Great Britain   
7 (136) Harper-Smith, Jon GBR GBR Great Britain   
8 (195) Callan, Gareth GBR GBR Great Britain   

 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  Sugawa - Replica 
Meyton Elektronik  
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (691) Balak, Pavel CZR CZR Czech Republic 
2 (70) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter SUI SUI Switzerland 
3 (346) Rose, Holger GER GER Germany 
4 (327) Massing, Walter GER GER Germany 
5 (542) Mag Gassner, Andreas AUT AUT Austria 
6 (1119) Gherardi, Thierry FRA FRA France 
7 (366) Neumann, Friederike GER GER Germany 
8 (1030) Duijf, Rob NED NED The Netherlands 
9 (1173) Mainchin, Jean-Luc FRA FRA France 

10 (565) Galan Talens, Jose Ramon ESP ESP Spain 
11 (1053) Bernard, Francois FRA FRA France 
12 (276) Dippel, Johannes GER GER Germany 
13 (1189) Martinant, Yvon FRA FRA France 
14 (1018) Deen, Paul NED NED The Netherlands 
15 (1209) Pinon, Joceran FRA FRA France 
16 (339) Oberpriller, Hannes GER GER Germany 
17 (1073) Camoin, Yves FRA FRA France 
18 (888) Arvidsson, Lars  SWE SWE Sweden 
19 (209) Grant, James GBR GBR Great Britain 



 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 9 Gustav Adolf 
Meyton Elektronik Record 270 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1   GER Germany GER GER Germany   

  (259) Böser, Günter       
  (347) Stark, Eckhard       
  (334) Oberpriller, Hannes       

2   FRA France FRA FRA France   
  (1184) Martinant, Yvon       
  (1089) Deschamps, Michel       
  (1138) Roussel, Andre       

3   ESP Spain ESP ESP Spain   
  (596) Garcia Giner, Gerardo       
  (580) Munoz Soler, Jose       
  (547) Perez Pastor, Jose Luis       

4   AUT Austria AUT AUT Austria   
  (455) Haslinger, Friedrich       
  (428) Schöpf, Wilfried       
  (460) Haslinger, Klaus       

5   GBR Great Britain GBR GBR Great Britain   
  (196) Whiffin, Allan       
  (146) Haig, Robbie       
  (184) Tanner, Jeff       

6   ITA Italy ITA ITA Italy   
  (859) Polliero, Giovanni       
  (874) Valeri, Antonio       
  (802) Circi, Sandro       

7   SWE Sweden SWE SWE Sweden   
  (912) Karlsson, Johan       
  (1222) Zachrison, PER       
  (881) Arvidsson, Lars       

 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 19 Nagashino 



Meyton Elektronik Record 288 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1   GER Germany GER GER Germany  20  

  (324) Massing, Walter       8  
  (273) Dippel, Johannes       7  
  (336) Oberpriller, Hannes       5  

2   FRA France FRA FRA France   7 
  (1117) Gherardi, Thierry       4  
  (1170) Mainchin, Jean-Luc       3  
  (1186) Martinant, Yvon       0  

3   ESP Spain ESP ESP Spain   8 
  (561) Galan Talens, Jose Ramon       5  
  (591) Perez Molero, Jose Luis       2  
  (571) Martin Fisac, Eugenio       1  

4   AUT Austria AUT AUT Austria  11  
  (539) Mag Gassner, Andreas       7  
  (456) Haslinger, Friedrich       3  
  (461) Haslinger, Klaus       1  

5   ITA Italy ITA ITA Italy   7 
  (783) Castegnaro, Manuele       3  
  (807) Cocumazzi, Rosario       2  
  (757) Ardesi, Alberto       2  
 
NER  -  New European Record 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 24 Pforzheim 
Meyton Elektronik Record 299 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1   GER Germany GER GER Germany  

  (325) Massing, Walter      
  (332) Mayr, Josef       
  (308) Käpernick, Peter       

2   SVK Slovak Republic SVK SVK Slovak Republic  
  (939) Zsapka, Karol       
  (933) Tarnok, Ladislav sen.       
  (937) Tarnok, Jan       

3   SUI Switzerland SUI SUI Switzerland  
  (68) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter       



  (15) Flury, Urs       
  (79) Greunen, Loise van       

4   FRA France FRA FRA France  
  (1171) Mainchin, Jean-Luc       
  (1097) Duccellier, Mathieu       
  (1187) Martinant, Yvon       

5   GBR Great Britain GBR GBR Great Britain  
  (205) Ransom, Christopher       
  (133) Harper-Smith, Jon       
  (208) Grant, James       

6   AUT Austria AUT AUT Austria  
  (540) Mag Gassner, Andreas       
  (426) Berchtold, Hans       
  (532) Handl, Andreas       

7   ESP Spain ESP ESP Spain  
  (599) Garcia Giner, Gerardo       
  (585) Munoz Soler, Jose       
  (572) Martin Fisac, Eugenio       

8   CZR Czech Republic CZR CZR Czech Republic  
  (723) Malus, Miroslav       
  (722) Krivak, Antonio       
  (705) Graf, Gustav       

9   ITA Italy ITA ITA Italy  
  (758) Ardesi, Alberto       
  (873) Tivelli, Adriana       
  (806) Cocumazzi, Rosario       

10   HUN Hungary HUN HUN Hungary   
  (995) Nemeth, Bala`ze       
  (988) Tar, Mihaly       
  (998) Fügedi, Zoltan       

11   NED The Netherlands  NED NED The Netherlands   
  (1028) Duijf, Rob       
  (1290) Goed, Chris       
  (1016) Deen, Paul       

12   SWE Sweden SWE SWE Sweden  
  (917) Karlsson, Johan       
  (908) Hillvärn, Birgitta       
  (905) Forsgren, Keut       
 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 



  No. 27 Nobunaga 
Meyton Elektronik Record 269 
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1   SUI Switzerland SUI SUI Switzerland  12

  (77) Theissen, Jo       
  (5) Büchel, Benno       
  (14) Flury, Urs       

2   GBR Great Britain GBR GBR Great Britain   
  (132) Harper-Smith, Jon       
  (151) Haig, Robbie       
  (200) Whiffin, Allan       

3   FRA France FRA FRA France   
  (1084) Degert, Francis       
  (1212) Proust, Jacquelin       
  (1106) Galvez, Florent       
 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  No. 31 Halikko 
Meyton Elektronik  
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1   GER Germany GER GER Germany  12  

  (328) Mayr, Josef       6  
  (268) Dippel, Johannes       4  
  (305) Käpernick, Peter       2  

2   NOR Norway NOR NOR Norway   6 
  (408) Winge, Dag-Magne       3  
  (393) Deberitz, Oddvar       1  
  (400) Nordhagen, Frank       2  

3   FRA France FRA FRA France   5 
  (1169) Mainchin, Jean-Luc       1  
  (1206) Pinon, Joceran       2  
  (1132) Risch, Noel       2  

4   FIN Finland FIN FIN Finland   3 
  (981) Salin, Ari       2  
  (977) Viertola, Sakari       1  
  (960) Mustamäki, Antero       0  

5   SUI Switzerland SUI SUI Switzerland   4 
  (61) Rüfenacht, Hans-Peter       2  



  (71) Stierli, Katharina       2  
  (10) Eggenschwiler, Ester       0  

6   GBR Great Britain GBR GBR Great Britain   1  
  (108) Emmerson, John       0  
  (92) Thibault, Frank       0  
  (165) Winters, Alex       1  
 
NER  -  New European Record 
 
 
 
DSB European Championships 2005 
  Pedersoli - Replika 
Meyton Elektronik  
 

Rank SNo Name  Nation   
1 (1230) Massing, Walter GER GER Germany   
2 (1137) Risch, Noel FRA FRA France   
3 (1232) Rose, Holger GER GER Germany   
4 (1231) Mayr, Josef GER GER Germany   
5 (935) Tarnok, Ladislav sen. SVK SVK Slovak Republic   
6 (243) Karlsson, Johan SWE SWE Sweden   
7 (1275) Martinant, Yvon FRA FRA France   
8 (1236) Balak, Pavel CZR CZR Czech Republic   
9 (1229) Käpernick, Peter GER GER Germany   

10 (1159) Valentini, Robert FRA FRA France   
11 (1234) Staller, Josef AUT AUT Austria   
12 (1031) Duijf, Rob NED NED The Netherlands   
13 (1235) Staller, Margit AUT AUT Austria   
14 (875) Valeri, Antonio ITA ITA Italy   
15 (798) Ceredi, Luca ITA ITA Italy   
16 (1242) Oberpriller, Hannes GER GER Germany   
17 (1237) Graf, Gustav CZR CZR Czech Republic   
18 (1153) Thomes, Roland FRA FRA France   
19 (900) Engvist, Rolf SWE SWE Sweden   
20 (989) Tar, Mihaly HUN HUN Hungary   
21 (1228) Callan, Gareth GBR GBR Great Britain   
22 (1003) Matyas, Zsolt HUN HUN Hungary   
23 (1233) Litschmann, Alois AUT AUT Austria   
24 (999) Fügedi, Zoltan HUN HUN Hungary   
25 (1279) Pinon, Joceran FRA FRA France   
26 (1034) Monsees, Willem NED NED The Netherlands   

 


